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WITHD RAWAL SHEET 
Ronald Reagan Library 

Collection: ADVANCE, OFFICE OF ~RESIDENTIAL: 
Trip Reecrds Sdlel/CS- O: C,-7 .Su1t1Ht1,73 

OA/Box: OA .:143-5? 170 71 

Archivist: srj/srj 
j-fo- zh/Zoc:>"­

FOIA ID: F01-054, Hachey 
File Folder: Ireland: Normand Personnel Date: 8/23/2004 
DOCUMENT 
NO. & TYPE 

1. chart 

2. list 

SUBJECT/TITLE 

Buildup of personnel , Normandy. (Ip, partial) 

,J'.'' 
Personnel arriving in advance.f f41' , partiat)lp 't w~le.--) 

l{ESTRICTION S 

B-1 National security classified information [(b)( I ) of the FO IA]. 
B-2 Release could disclose internal personnel rules and practi ces of'an agency [(b)(2) o f th e FOIA]. 
B-3 Release wou ld violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FO IA]. 
B-4 Release would di sc lose trade secrets or conlident ial co111111crcial or lin:111cia l information l_ib)( -1) of the FO IA]. 
B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invas ion or personal pri vacy [(b)(6) or the FO IA ]. 
B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]. 
B-7a Re lease could reasonably be expected to interfere with cn forcc111cnt proceedings [(b)( 7)(.A) of the FOi ,\]. 
B-7b Release would deprive an indi vidual of the right to a fai r trial or impartia l adjudication (( b)(7)(B) of'the FOIA] 
B-7c Release could reasonably be expected to cause unwarranted invas ion or privacy ((b)(7)(C) of the FOI A]. 

DATE 

net 

5/17/84 

RESTRICTION 

B2, B7e 

B6, B7c, B7d 

B-7d Release could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity ofa con lic.lential source ((b)(7)(D) of the FO IA]. 
B-7e Release would disclose techniques or procedures for law enfo rcement investigations or prosecutions or wou ld disclose guidelines wh ich cou ld reasonably be 

expected to ri sk circumvention of the law [(b)(7)(E) of the FOI A] . 
B-7f Release cou ld reasonably be expected to endanger the l ife or physical sa l'ety of any individua l ((b)(7)(F) of the FO IA]. 
B-8 Release would disc lose information concerning the regula tion 01· f'inanci:1I institut ions [(b)(8) o f the FO IA ]. 
B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning we lls ((b)(9) of the FOIA]. 

C. Closed in accordance wi th restrictions containec.l in donor' s deed or ~i!'t 



Personnel 

OFCL. PARTY: 

'I'RAVELING PARTY: 
WH Staff 
1st Lady Staff 
Speechwriters 
Transportation 
~hoto Office 
INSC 
~dvance Office 
Doc. Film Crew 

MILITARY: 
Mil. Office 
WHCA 
~1ed ical Unit 
Navy Film Crew 
::arpet 
~F-1 Advance 
~F Crew 
Stewards 
HMX Advance 
HMX Crew 

---

Arrive 
POTUS 

NORMANDY 
BUILD-UP OF PERSONNEL 

FOR THE PRESIDENT'S TRIP 

w/ Arrive Arrive 
6/6 6/3-6/5 5/27-6/2 

1 

1 
5 

1 

1 

15 24 

.. - - ---

Arrive 
5/20-26 

9 

4 
45 

2 

--
--,REDACTED---------REDACTED--REDACTED---------REDACTED'---.iEDACTED----------REDACTED--------­
REDACTED-------REDACTED---.REDACTED---.REDACTED·---.REOAtYr'ED--REDACTED---.REDACTED 

--- . ---- - - ···· 

!STATE DEPARTMENT: 
!Secretariat 
IS/S Advance 
ISY 
IAdmin. Support 
Protocol 
Interpreters 
o.c. 

PRESS OFFICE: 
WH Staff 
Press 

TOTALS: 
TOTAL FOR NORMANDY: 

A '• , 

11 

1 

- 1 -
5/17/84 7:30 a.m. 
0237A 

·--

3 
3 



NAME 

Ed Barger 
Bob Babcock 
George Egolf 
Robert Bayrer 

Dave Lumsden 
Fred Pease 

'1(1 ...... . ,.k 

Pat Kennedy. 

James F. Kuhn 
Steve Hart 
Tim Coyle 
Gray Terry 
Jeff Brein 
Ron Fuller 
Woody Mefford 
James Grogan 
Joseph Kemp 
Gina Bogenschutz 
James Reichel 

Kn1ta Mueller 
,Janet Goldman 

Johnnie Moore 
Robert Schmidt 
Stephen Olivia 
James Carrigan 
Wayne Novak 
Devon Bolt 
Brian Burke 
Kenneth McGee 
Rick Ellis 
Walter Tuchalski 
Timothy Zanolini 
William Quevy 
Thomas Sanchez 
Ralph Niederlander 
Charles Hayes 

PERSONNEL ARRIVING IN ADVANCE 

NORMANDY 

AGENCY 

WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 

'WHCA 

HMX Advance 
HMX Advance ;,.,. :y_q, .Ill 
State Adrnin. 

WH Advance 
WH Advance 
WH Advance 
WH Advance 
WH Advance 
WH Advance 
WH Advance 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
SY 
SY 
SY 
i-} 
State Admin. 
State Admin. 

WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 

- 1 -

ARRIVAL DATE 

5/17 
5/17 
5/17 
5/ 17 

5/20 
5/20 ,, .. 
5/20 

5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
5/21 
l ,•ur 
5/21 
5/21 

5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 

5/17/84 7:30 a.rn. 
0270A 



NAME 

Walter Kerr 
Gwendolyn Ferebee 
Kenneth Gray 
Catherine Kehoe 
Edmund Blackford 
Donald Taylor 
William Dehahay 
Randall Zeigler 
Earlen Fischer 
Olan Wade 
Stephen Parks 
Kenneth Ormsby 
Gary London 
Jay Tobias 
Samuel Moser 
Michael Secreast 
Carville Collins 
Darrin Bader 
John Williams 
James Dobbs 
Roderick Barnes 

iJ onn .Kuoe-rc ·s 
Mark Rosenker 

PARIS 
Pete Metzger 
Keith Urbach 
Bruce Gorton 
Debi Bernero 

AGENCY 

WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA ,, _ . . . 
WHC,¢\ ,· ·tC•: - • •· 

WH Gt~f<~~i~ '.,> ' ••• 
ioa- r~r -i~- i~ io2 t~ 1~ 1~ 

WH ; Advance 
WH Advance 

Military Office 
Military Office 
Military Office 
Military Office 

ARRIVAL DATE 

5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 
5/22 

5/23 
5/23 

5/23 
5/23 
5/23 
5/23 

Pete Metzger Military Office 5/24 
Keith Urbach Military Office 5/24 
Bruce Gorton Military Of fice 5/24 
Debi Bernero Military_Office 5/24 . 

-__ -__ -__ -__ -_-_f{EDJ!CTE,"ff.,:: __ ;_ ____ J:WVA<.'11!,V----------KBVAC1bV---------:IU£,r}A_'~7'1f'P.:---..: _____ J<EDXCTED=~-REYlXC:JED=-----.:,-_ 
REDACTED---------REDACTED----------REDACTED----------REDACTED--· -· .L~ftEDACTED---REDACTED----------REDA CTED 
JWVA<..,..'J ~V---------.IU!rV./i.L- J JSD-.:.-=--=--==--~v..:,.v..nv YED-!._r;,,2:.r:;nA~L/.( .a....]{'i..Il/4CXED-.. ~ ,,,__,-' ..... ...P.,_"lf!lA r,rrvn .1u..:,.vn ... P.liIV-!::!.:E!!.-I{.1jLP./1 v 1 nu 

----------REDACTED---------REDACTED----------REDACTED---------REDACTED----------REDACTED·---REDACTED---------
REDA CTED---------REDA CTED----·------REDACTED----------REDACTED·---REDA CTED----------REDA CTED----------REDACTED 
----------REDACTED---------REDACTED-----REDACTED---------REDACTED----------REDACTED----------REDACTED--------­
REDA CTED---------REDACTED----------REDACTED----------REDACTED----------REDACTED----------REDACTED----------REDACTED 

'?EDACTED---------REDACTED----------REDACTED---------REDACTED----------REDACTED----------REDACTED---------
R "ED---------REDA CTED----------REDA CTED----------REDA CTED----------REDACTED•---REDA CTED----------REDA CTED 

?EDACTED---------REDACTED----------REDACTED---------REDA CTED----------REDACTED----------REDACTED---------

Dave Gibson AF Advance 

- 2 -

5/26 

5/17 /8 4 7:30 a.m. 
0270A 



NAME 

Maj. T. Dunkelberger 
Maj. K. M. Bestick 
Maj. J. D. Hildreth 
Capt. M. Duva 
Capt. R. H. Moore 
Sgt. A. J. Sisoian 
Sgt. E. A. Ellman 
Cpl. K. A. Jonas 
Cpl. p. c. Iafelice 
Sgt. w. M. Tibus 
Cpl. G. J. Gough 
Cpl. N. A. Gaeta 
Cpl. R. J. Gausepohl 
Cpl. H. B. Pineda 
Sgt. R. J. Radtkin 
Cpl. D. A. Hoyt 
Cpl. R. L. Waldrep 
Cpl. R. J. Heter 
Lcpl. J. A. Cain 
Lcpl. c. M. Jensen 
Lcpl. D. ~T. Peter 
Lcpl. E. H. Guterrez 
Lcpl. R. J. Lucas 
Lcpl. M. D. Hodrick 

Ltc. Charles Brower 

Marilyn Wright 

John Mcsweeney 

Charles Devaughn 
Perry Welch 
Mark Rhuemi 

AGENCY 

HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 
HMX Crew 

Military Office 

Medical Unit 

Transportation 

WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 
WHCA 

- 3 -

ARRIVAL 

5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 
5/29 

5/30 

6/2 

6/3 

6/4 
6/4 
6/4 
6/4 
6/4 

5/17/84 7:30 a.m. 
0270A 

DATE 



·RONALD W. REAGAN LIBRARY 

THIS FORM MARKS THE FILE LOCATION OF ITEM NUMBER _ _ C:Z 
WITHDRAWAL SHEET AT THE FRONT OF THIS FOLDER. 

~ LISTED ON THE 


